SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Rl : ARy ‘ 3 VS, f_,)tf" L}‘I";( 3 jﬁ:ﬁ; Jin _Sﬂ?i'lé’ﬁf{{‘{f‘ e
NO. 7 “ED NO. JO3~¢"7 _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE .} e f_ Jo00
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § OO
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ /7450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 3400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_§,00
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E**/**;i?*** $ \) 07{: OO
WIEB POSTING $1 50 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC.
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 575 00
TOTAL ¥ sokskok sheok ook ootk e sheake ke o sk $ /’“’ "
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § S -
TOTAL #***hokcknsdodnsokpsdnsss § = L
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ , ) r' e
SCHOOL DIST. 20 5 Pl
DELINQUENT 2() $ f B rl;fO -
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MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20 §_2&0.,59
WATER 20 %
TOTAL sk e ok ks o ok o o o ook o o K $ ;)(a,._} B 4

SURCHA)RGE FEE (DSTE) S IO
MISC. [..1%. (o, e
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

C:}‘,}’ ) Mﬁf"}'ji%ﬁ Dic, VS ¢ )u’m g ”\ *3:;.: el et ke

No. {277 ED N ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ k. “ / 1000 ‘

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § ittt Bt

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s IHTL 9578
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § -

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g SOLZ. 20
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

TOTAL DUE: s SOLT 25
LESS DEPOSIT: § 20000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § SO D




GOL™BECK MCCAFFERTY & MCFYEVER
~wuite 5000 Mellon Independence Cen...
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

August 3, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY vs. DEBRA A.
SAMULEVICH and JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2007-CV-103
Sale Date: 08/01/2007
Property Address: 1607 Fairview Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sherntf:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 73019

If funds are required fo settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Amy Gough. Please notify our office when the decd is
recorded. '

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Julianne Crowe

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
JCrowe{@ygoldbecklaw.com

Amy Gough

215-825-6348

215-825-6448 (fax)
agough(@goldbecklaw.com

Jett Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHEA & VA)
215-825-06343

215-825-6443 (fax)




Assignment of Bid

NQO. 2007-CV-103 - SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorncy for the successtul bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated August 01, 2007 to:

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: August 3. 2007

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY  AcKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

. FIRSTRUSTE

3048630

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE GENTER . - -
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3-7380/2360 08/06/2007 .
(215} 627-1322 - - E
PAY : . M
TO THE . ' . o $ e H
ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County 3,063.00 ¢
THREE THOUSAND SIXTY-THREE AND XX / 100 ~~ - QOLLARS z
g
MORTGAGE DSBURSEMENT ACCOUNT g
MEMO Samulevich ; ; B%momzm SIG%
"'SDLE}DII' EBED’?BEOL! ?D L LDDDLBII'
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
08/06/2007 304630
Sheriff of Columbia County $3,063.00
Samulevich
Mortgage Disbursement )
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER .
¢ © 08/06/2007 304630
$3,063.00
Mortgage Disbursement
Samulevich ;
RODUCT LT1D48 USE WITH 9375 ENVELOPE MICHAEL J LION CONSULTING (ﬁlD] 256-0912 PRIMTED JN ULS.A, £



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

July 11, 18,25, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

S

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..... Sl‘}\day of JuL) .............. 2007

(Notary Public)
. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

My COMMUISSTONT X PTG (7 1ol Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public

Scott Twp., Colurnbia County

My Comemission Expires July 3, 2011
Membar, Pennsylvania Assaciation of Notaries
AN NOW,eveiiiiiiceecceien, 200, Thereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.......c....cccoooeeee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WHW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

July 5, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2007-CV-103
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH and JOSEPH F.

SAMULEVICH

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on August 01, 2007. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniefte Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablackégpoldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK MeCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

CITX-1594

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. CF: 01/16/2007

Attormey LD.#16132 .
Suite 5000 - Meilon Independence Center SD&?%?}‘)ESOS;

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attornev for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 5/B/M CITIFINANCIAL IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSQCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY of Columbia County
1111 Neorthpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Vs,
Term

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH No. 2007-CV-103
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X
()
()
)
()

)

p— o~ —
Srrt St St

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/eernpetent-aduds (copy of return attached).
Certificd mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).
Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Atterney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult {(copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,
s ps)

BY/ Jo eph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attornky for Plaintiff
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FROM :COLUM

08/27/2007 10:56 FAX 215 fz? 7754 GOLDBECK " > COLUMBIA S0

G

@g\*’\

BIA COUNTY SHERIFF

FICE FAX MO. :579-389-5625 Jun. 27 2007 11:43aM  P3

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Surre 5000
MELLON INBEPENBENCE CENTER
7H MARKET S1meET
PRILADELPIA, PA 19106

June 27, 2007

Sheriff of Columbia County

Sheriff's Office — Phone# 570-3 89-5624, FAX SherifPs Office

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn:  Real Estate Division

RE: Notice of Sale Service

DEBRA A. S

EVICH & JOSEPH F. BAMULEVICH

Docket #2007-CV-103

1607 Fairvi

To the SherifE

It hes been at!

office. Please confinth if service of the noti

with your name.

Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

Boo?

east fifteen (15) days since the Notice of Sheriff's Sale was forwarded to your

If we do not rfu:ive a response we will call back tomorrow to discyss,

Defendants

DEBRA A. SAMULE

IVICH 607 42

ce has been completed by entering date of service along,

Personal Service  Postin Stilt Attempting Reviewed by

7

VICH 607 6-o%

7

ESEPH F.SAMULH

Thank yon for

cooperation and assistance in this matter.

Service Department
Scott Lion
Direct: (215) 825-6345

mailtorsli aAW.com

sarvice(@poldbecklaw.cory

www, ol aw

GOLDBECK MtCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Please fax to Scott Lion at (21 5)-825-6445




GOLDBECK McCAFFERT ¥ & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Atforney for Plaintiff
CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT of Columbia County
COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V8.
Term
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH No. 2007-CV-103

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record OQwner(s)

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, Jeseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at:

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Cwner(s):

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



JOSEPH . SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC.

F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4 Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

ASSOCIATES FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.
1111 Northpoint Drive, Bldg 4, Ste, 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931

PENNSYLVANIA STATE EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
1 Credit Union PL
Harrisburg, PA 17110

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
211 North Front Street

PO BOX 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17101

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QOCCUPANTS

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)



[ verify that the statements miade in this affidavit are true and correct to the tust of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authorities,

DATED: Tuly 5, 2007 @ M
48] a

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY? Josgph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 389-5622 BEQOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 {370) 784-6300

FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
V.
DEBRA & JOSEPH SAMULEVICH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #91 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 28,2007  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DEBRA & JOSEPH SAMULEVICH AT 1607 FAIRVIEW AVE. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUITY PAUL D’ANGELO .
SO ANS -
DEPUTY SHERIFF
Temotly T, Chowbiakiin
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JUNE 2007

MM y

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal i
Wendy Westover, Notary Public
Bloamsburg, Columbia Co., PA
Wy Commizsion Expires November 07, 2009




TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
07-Cv-103
CITIMORTGAGE, TNC.

VS

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH, ET UX

LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ __ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, déposes and says, that on MONDAY the 4TH day of
JUNE u7 at 10:15 AM , prevailing time, he served the within

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION

upon DEBRA A SAMULEVICH

the within named, by handing te JOSEPHF. SMULLVICH an aduit member

of the household, whose relationship to the within named is that of HER HUSBAND
at HER RESIDENCE, 649 SOUTHDALE ROAD, STHCKSHINNY

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me %‘/ a’%//
this STH /da f JUNE 20 07

Sheriff of Luze /ou;u
by

/ / / /N ota .
EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA — .
MXNW Notarial Seal Deputy Sheriff o e County, Syivania
Ryan A Foy, Notary Public
Gity Of Wilks Barre, Luzeme Gourty
My Commission Expires Dec. 30, 2008

Mamber, Ponnsylvania Association of Notaries



TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
07-CV-103
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH, ET UX

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY 8S:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on MONDAY the 4TH day of
TUNE 2007 gt 10:15 A M., prevailing time, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFE

SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION

upon JOSEPH F. SMULEVICH

the within named, by handing to HIM personally, atHIS RESIDENCE, 649 SOUTHDALE ROAD,

SHICKSHINNEY

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

o SE

Sworn to and subscribed before me
/ Sheriff of Luzerne County
thig STH day6f JUNE 20 07

LY A OF PERND T LVANIA
Motarial Sea)
- Loy Sy Th Hic by

e Tty Deputy Sheriff of-LeZeffie County, Penn

y ’Co.lnu&i';islbi; Lot e i Sy ZUOE
Membhae, Pennsylvanta Assoclation of Notaries




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - #.00. BOX 3080 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 {570) 783-6300
FAX: (570) J89-5625

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M 91ED2007
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
INC. F/K/A ASSOCTATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

NOW, TUESDAY, MAY 29, 2007, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, DEBRA SAMULEVICH,
AT 649 SOQUTH DALE ROAD, SHICKSHINNY, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i e
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOLR PHONE

370 1898622 BLOOMBBLIRG, PA 17B15 570 TRA-6300
FAX: {570} 35895525

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/B/M 91ED2007
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

NOW, TUESDAY, MAY 29, 2007, I, HON. TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, JOSEPH SAMULEVICH,
AT 649 SOUTH DALE ROAD, SHICKSHINNY, PA

Tty T Chowmbialiin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIF S OFFICE
200 N RIVER STREEr
WILKES-BAREE, PA 18701

TR# 7 REGH# 07 OP# 12 06/12/2007
06/12/2007 13:41:05

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 101611
TR LINE#: 1
4481
AMT : 47.00

Other County Mileage
ACCOUNT#: 100.4197.36209
FINANCE Receipt#: 101611
TR LINE#: 2

44871
AMT - 13.00
Tendered
CHECK: 3396 60.00
CHANGE ; .00
TOTAL : 60.00
-- THANK YOU -~

AT T AT KR AT A AL A A A A AR AL TR R R AR R AR R A A RF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/22/2007 DOCKET # 91ED2007

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Jo? /-7!@&2 ¥ 17—

RELATIONSHIP Lyirg/ _ Direcor IDENTIFICATION
DATE & -39-7 TIME 7 ¢ @< MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ¥ POE _ CCsOo
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

s
£

DEPUTY ;J /, k—’_’ DATE ~5. 297




MRY-29-2007(TUE) 13:43 BERWICK RRER JDINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.DO1/002

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY:

May 29, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

VS.

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

DOCKET # 91ED2007 JD # 103JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #133660 for the property located at 1607
Fairview Avenue Berwick, Pa through September 2007 is $260.54.

Please fecl free to contact mc with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Ho—

Kelly Gr
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
i "BALSA is an Equal Opportunity Pravider and Provider*
. 1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860,

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-847¢9



- COUNTY CF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE : 22-MAY-Q07

FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:345%
SAMULEVICH DEBRA A & JOSEPH F DISTRICT: BERWICK BGRO
1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE DEED 0659-0227
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATICON: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVE LOT 121-122
PARCEL: 04D-05 -127-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR EBILL REOLL AMOUNT INTEREST COsTs DUE
2008 PRIM 1,329%.05 28.05 G.00 1,357.10
TCTAL DUE 81,357.10
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August , 2007

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBEERE 31, 2006

T oo o --I. L . L . Ty
f T medhy ) b Ohwdbecion Shan b
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s0 that we can return the card to you,
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M Print your name and address on the reverse
or on the front if space permits.

Citifinancial Mortgage CO.

1111 Northpo
Coppell, TX 75019

1. Article Addressed ta:

-8B Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

N

rent from item 17

If YES, enter delivery address below:
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[ No
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Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or an the front if space permits.
Asspciates Financial Se

Articr_i._s'e ‘Addressed to:
1111 Northy

E ' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
= B
g $ i| 2 | W Completeitems 1,2,. 1 Also complete p =.
= O L . item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
8 -+ | m Print your name and address on the reverse '
_5 L : so that we can return the card to you. ;
83 C3 i W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, W 7/'0” d Name) ’C' Date of Defive
2 = g ~ : or on the front if space permits. . 4’7_//’ ST
s O
5 3 O [~ ! 1. Article Addressed to: 0. 15 defivery address differant from iterm 17 Im | Yes
EE8Ggim ‘ If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
ooo|9i s _ . .
< | . U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 4
e - ‘ PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
+>33g| 5 ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
Feg B8RO 900 MARKET STREET-5" FLOOR
85832 uils PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
§ B E a 8| o § B Certified Mail O Express Mait
! ::. .~ (] & £5 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchand|:
i Nl RL ] = O insured Mait O] C.OD.
; é B 4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes
. i+
== S 2. Aricle Number - . ]
SRl § {Transfer from service labef) 700k 2760 000O% 5957 bO73
S | PSForm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Hecelpt 102595-02-M-1
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
-
§ B Completeitems 1,2, 3. Also complete A SIQYWU"B (1 Acont
item 4 if Restricted Delwery is desired. . S gen
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g "E s 1. Arlicle Addressed ta: it YES, enter dellvery address befow: [ No
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X w 1 (@HNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
e 4% 1% 1 WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
o § | 6D0ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 ot
T o _ADELPHIA, PA 19106 . Service Type
3 z PHILA o B Gertified Mail ] Express Mail
E >$ 12 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchands
= A Oinsured Mail O3 C.O.D.
"E L1 = 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 1 Yes
[#3 i - -
s 8 rm 2. Articie Number ) 5957 kOLk
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=0 H -
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o o Il L W o e e e e e
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=0 Zis
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5 _ﬁfm’:w return the carg t i ¥a '
ARO0OZ {2 ¢ |  sothat we can retu ara to you. B. Received by { Printed Name) ¢ &
. ] e l m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
b Tt E or on the front if space permits. _
B | - D, s delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
é % 1. Articls Addressed to: e If YES, enter dellvery address below: 0 Ne
=2 e ) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
t* 1§ ' DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
| BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
;. CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION ] i
| DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Servica Type
- HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Certified Man [ Express Mail
é l ' 3 Registersd ] Return Recsipt for Marchand|
§ p } O nsured Mail B C.O.D.
-§ g | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
o | .
BIE 2 atoeNumber, 700k 270 0004 5957 buar
Eel|— | (Tansfer from service jabep i s o T -
§ «E g I s Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
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& Address
O Yes

] Mo
'”?uhg_é?hn 0004 5957 LOAQ

1025%5-02-1-1

O Express Mait
[ Asturn Recelpt for Merchandi

O c.0n.

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O Insured Mail
4, Restricted Dellvery? (Exira Fea)

# Certified Mall
{J Registered

B. Recelved by { Printed Nama) P (AY)&EOSD%

0. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

NORIANYL s w

3. Service Type

Domestic Return Recelpt

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

80 that we can return the card o you.
PO BOX 8016

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

{Transfer from service fabel)
; PS Form 3811, February 2004

Ao

OFFIiCE OF FALR.

W Print your name and address on the reverse

1. Article Addressed to:

. 2. Artigle Number

M Complete items 1,2, 3, Also complete A, 5'9" irs q
_ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, Z FY O Agent
n :S?'t.l gf:;vrename atnd e;cillldressdop the reverse tnj/ ;,,g ﬁ:{yzuj #l Address:
. can return the card to you. i
i ¥ Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, B Received by (P!Jmed Namme) C. Date of Delive
I or on the front if space permits. HM%W
) - D. Is delivery address different from iterm 19
1, Article Ad :
! icle Addressed to If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
. PA Housing Finance Agency
| PO Box 15057
| Harrisburg, PA 17101
|
? 3. Service Type
W Certifieci Mail  [J Express Mail
3 Registered O Rsturn Receipt for Merchandi
] O Insured Mait I C.O.D.
| 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) I Yes
{ 2, Article Number -
" ansier tom servicotabep | 700k 27b0 0004 5957 bLO28
} PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1¢
,]i ———— . . [T B L I TR P e N R oo
!. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, . 8. Also complete re
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. X ¢ 7oy .fa O Agent
| Print your name and address on the reverse . d 7 8 Address:
so that we can return the card to you. B. Re{ v‘ﬁ "E”})ﬁl Narne) C. Date of Delive
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¢ @ !
or on the front If space permits, NFTEVIEY.Y
D. s dedivery address different b ham 19 Em_
1. Anticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:
PA Dept.., of Public Welfare
Health & Welfare Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
™ Certified Mail [ Exprass Mali
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ Insured Mall [ c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feo) £ Yes
/ :
1 2. Article Number
(Transter trom service label) _ 700k d7L0O OOO04 5957 LO1lX
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-4-1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

WD Agent |
@ Address

so that we can return the card to you. ;
! ed tod
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, % 75;1? 2 O;r;;// 5 7 o Dalasyelive

]

|

!

| or on the front if space permits.

] D. Is delivery address different from item
]

1

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

W Completeitems 1,2, 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

W Print your name and address on the reverse

\

1. Adstic! to:
icle Addressed to If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

PA  State Employees Credit Unidn
1 Credit Union Plaza 1
Harrisburg, PA 17110 B

3. Service Typs

18 Certifled Mail [0 Express Mail
i [ Registered 1 Return Recsipt for Merchand
| D nswred Mail 0O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

00k E?I:EI EIEIEIL{ 5“15? EO42

P 2. Article Number
{Transfer from seivice labsf)

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestle Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1!



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/22/2007 DOCKET # 91ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE

COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D 8 # e st

RELATIONSHIP (e < IDENTIFICATION
DATE 55 29~) TIME /3¢ _ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _)i POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q{ﬁ&*_) DATE 5 -25-7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/22/2007 DOCKET # 91ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE

COMPANY INC. F/R/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DEBRA SAMULEVICH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1607 FAIRVIEW AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _POB___POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D,. REGISTERED AGENT

7E_JNOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
E-FY 7 oBYe 2 Coaee

DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/22/2007 DOCKET # 91ED2007

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOSEPH SAMULEVICH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1607 FATRIVEW AVE.

| BERRWICK
< 4
VA __ IDENTIFICATION
/ —
1 Ty L = c}‘ . THEF
! 5 / A > GE OTHER
iyes _ Hair Age Military

f/(? Shﬁ CEATPOA __POB___POE _ CCSO

MBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
[ANAGING AGENT

) /‘J"ﬁr"/"”’ ENT
’LACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

5 PR
N AN Y S & VTN C

TMadid 7o €49  Secil TAle Smer

{\Jaﬁd SLI'C.V-—C“‘)(:HA;AI;,; ZA
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
S BB 2 Cef
S5-R4-T oo i Movey T ‘>h ckshrvace

DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/22/2007 DOCKET # 91ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON {5 ] y (-Resea

RELATIONSHIP _C‘o/ s RIK IDENTIFICATION
DATES-2¢-7 TIME 8¢S MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex = Height Weight _ _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB ¥ POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moUnO®

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (/Q(DJ@ DATE 5 ~29~7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  5/22/2007 DOCKET # 91ED2007

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON WiftEd on Sude Dewe. of  0F Frec

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATES 94-7 TIME o oc MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB x_POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I

DEPUTY Q-(Jm_. DATE 724~

!




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o

DATE RECEIVED Sooa-/
DOCKET AND INDEX 5 -4 °

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION s
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE A
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e o
CHECK FOR $1,3508:08-OR G oc e CK# 255 975
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE e, o TIME /560
POSTING DATE Jerie i f
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK 3. .

2P WEEK B

3RP WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 91 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 103 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon Streets, at
the scuthwest corner of Lot No. 123; THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avenue a distance of
ninety feet to a cormer in line of Lot No. 120; THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a

distance of one hundred sixty feet to a fifteen foot alley; THENCE in an casterly direction along said alley
a distance of ninety feet to a corner in line of Lot No, 123 aforesaid; THENCE in a southerly direction
along line of said Lot No. 123 a distance of one hundred sixty feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of
Beginning.
BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick, as
shown and numbered on plot or plan.
TAX PARCEL #: 04D-05-127
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FATRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (epening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street »ww.sheriffofcolunmbincounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 91 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 103 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon Streets, at

the southwest corner of Lot No. 123; THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avenue a distance of
ninety feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 120; THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a
distance of one hundred sixty feet to a fifteen foot alley; THENCE in an easterly direction along said alley
a distance of ninety feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 123 aforesaid; THENCE in a southerly direction
aleng line of said Lot No. 123 a distance of one hundred sixty feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of
Beginning.
BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & Fmprovement Company's Addition to Berwick, as
shown and numbered on plot or plan.
TAX PARCEL #: 04D-05-127
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
agamst the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,, Esq. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www sheritffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 91 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 103 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QOUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OF FICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fairview Avenue between Eaton and Scanlon Streets, at
the southwest corner of Lot No. 123; THENCE in a westerly direction along Fairview Avenue a distance of
ninety feet to a comer in line of Lot No. 120; THENCE in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 120, a
distance of one hundred sixty feet to a fifteen foot alley; THENCE in an easterly direction along said alley

a distance of ninety feet to a corner in line of Lot No. 123 aforesaid; THENCE in a seutherly direction
along line of said Lot No. 123 a distance of one hundred sixty feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of
Beginning,
BEING Lots Nos. 121 and 122 in Berwick Land & lmprovement Company's Addition to Berwick, as
shown and numbered on plot or plan.
TAX PARCEL #: 04D-05-127
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sherifolcelumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OIF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE 'ORECLOSURL)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 5/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/'K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

[111 Northpeoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Vs,
DEBRA A SAMULEVICTT
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

1607 Fairvicw Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007-CV-103

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORLCI.OSURE)

A0 D-ED- T/

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 1607 lawrview Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A™ attached

D iﬂaj 74,5200 7

AMOUNT DUE $107.405.07

Interest From 2/24/07
Through Date of Sate

{Cosls (o be added)

-/ ?ém/u A T .

Prothonotary, Commeon Plcas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy










GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT T.AW

SLITE 00
MELLOW INDEPENDENCE CENTER
TO1 MARKET STREE]
PHILADLLPHIA, PA 10106
WWW.GOL DEECKLAW.COM

May 21, 2007

Tami Kline
Prothonotary of Columbia County
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:
CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITTFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
V.
DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH and JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
No. 2007-CV-103

Kindly take Judgment and issuc the Writ of Fxccution and forward the same to the Sheri f1"s Office.

Please retumn a copy of the enclosed pleadings to my office with your time stamp affixed thercto in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope for this purpose.

Thank you for your coopceration in this maticr.

Package prepared by Melissa Curry.

Judgment / Writ / Sale Department
Kelly Norris - Supervisor

Drirect: (215) 825-6362

Fax: (215) 825-6462
KNorris@goldbecklaw com

***If you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Kelly Norris at the phone
number listed above or Barbara Hand {215) 825-6320, and we will immediately overnight
a check to you for the correct amount.



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: Debra A. Samulevich

Joseph F. Samulevich CHAPTER 7
Debtors
CITIMORTGAGE, INC,, 8/B/M CITIFENANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT NO. 07-50840 RNO
COMPANY
Moving Party
vs.
Debra A. Samulevich 11 U.S.C. Sections 362 and 1301
Joseph F. Samulevich L ~ry
Debtors : (t
s
Trustee L: ;:—_
. Ll
s m -_1:.: L
ORDER 3 S
. B ™

Upon consideration of the failure of Debtors and the Trustee to file and Answer or otherﬁﬁse p%?id,
it is ORDERED AND DECREED that:
The Automatic Stay of all proceedings, as provided under 11 U.S.C. Sections 362 and 1301 of the

Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 {The Code) 11 U.S.C. 11 U.S.C. Sections 362 and 1301 (if appiicable),
are modified to allow CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY and its successor in title to proceed
with the execution process through, among other remedies but not Himited to Sheriff's Sale regarding the
premises 1607 Fairview Avenue Berwick, PA 18603 and a possessory action if necessary.

Movant may, at its option, provide and enter into a potential forbearance agreement, loan
modification, refinance agreement or other loan workout/ loss mitigation agreement. The moving party may

contact the debtors via telephone or written correspondence to offer such an agreement.

Date: May 10, 2007

Robert N. Opel, 1, 333@3@%@3’ Judge
JAT)

This documant is elecironicaily signed and fled on the same date.



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKee

BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney lor Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

PlaintifT
V5.

DEBRA A SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH ¥F. SAMULEVICH
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CV-103

;{ g Y ), L,' } ?}/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGL COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCLIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr | Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe lor the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at:

1607 Tairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Qwner(s):

DEBRA A SAMULEVICIL
1607 Fairview Avenne
Berwick, PA 18603

JOSEPH F. SAMULLEVICH
1607 Falrview Avenuce
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of 1Yefendunli(s) in the judgment:

DEBRA A SAMUNLEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

JOSEFIT V. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of v judgment creditor whose judgment is arecc  ien on the property to be sold:

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

1111 Northpoint Drive

Buildmg 4 Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

ASSOCTIATES FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.
1111 Northpoint Drive, Bldg 4, Ste. 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3931

PENNSYTLVANIA STATE EMPLOYLLES CREDIT UNION
1 Credit Unjon P1.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
211 North Front Street

PO BOX 13057

Harrisburg, PA 17101

3. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in ot record lien on the property and whose intcrest
may be atfecied by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OQCCUPANTS
1667 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheel 1l more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are troe and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicf. | understand that false statements herein are made subjcet to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsificalion to authorilies.

DATED: May 21, 2007

GOLDBECK McCAFTCRTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Golllbeol, Jr., Fsq.
Attorney for Plamtiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attornev 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6318

Altorney lor Plaintitf

2007-CV-103

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCTIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppeli, TX 75019

Plaintift
VS,

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULLVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTTON - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECI.OSURE

Term
No. 2007-CV-103

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SAMULLVICH, DEBRA A,
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH

1607 Tairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Y our house at 1607 Lairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled Lo be sold at Sherill's Sale
o, at 9:00 AM, in Sherill's Office, Courihouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$107,405.07 obtained by CTTIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGLE COMPANY
INC. FIK/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY a sainst you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVEN'T THIS SHERIFF'S SALK

To prevent this Sherilf's Sale you must take immediate action:



2007-CV-103

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F'K/A ASSOCTATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMP ANY, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. 1o find out how much you must pay call
our oftice at 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 and

2. You may be able Lo stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly enlered, You may also ask the Court (o postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TITE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sherill's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
oul the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossily inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the [ull amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sherifl of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due Irom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a4 deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be cntitled lo a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (307 days from the
date of the Sheriff's Salc. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless ¢xceptions {reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) are {iled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your house back, it YOu act
immmediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYEFR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONI: THE OFFICE 1ISTED BELOW TG
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL. HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAIL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
J00-692-7375



2007-Cv-103

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and cur clicnt) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.,

I). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Cail the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homecowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes. _

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretentiont@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of CITX-1594,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Lorctta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Juseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 3000~ Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

2007-CV-103

CITIMORTGAGE INC. §/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff
V5.

DEBRA A SAMUILEVICH
JOSEPH F, SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORLCLOSURE

Term
No. 2007-CV-103

THIS 1LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBYT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE O SHERIFFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

SAMULEVICH, JOSRPH F.
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Tairview Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

1T0:

Your house at 1607 Tairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold al Sheriffs Sale
on , at 9:00 AM, in Sherift's Otfice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$107,405.07 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITTFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER’'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIEF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou nust take immediate action:



2007-CV-103

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATLS CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call
our office at 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 and

2. You may be able Lo stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, 1f
the fudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postponc the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherifl of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buycr pays the Sheriff the [ull amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the ownaer of the
propetly as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date ol the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong} are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, it you act
immediately afler the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IT YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GIUT LEGAL HELP,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEHANNA [LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



2007-CV-103

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our clicnt) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375,

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}. Call the Plaintitf (your lender) at and ask to speak to someonc about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payott the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowncr Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorncy File Number of CITX-1594,

Para informacion cn espanol pucde communicarse con Lorctta al 215-825-6344.



PRAECIPEFOF  RIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAC ‘'ORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP 3180-3183 R

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLIIAS
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 of Columbia County
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintift CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEBRA A, SAMUIEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2007-CV-103
1607 Fairview Avenue ) —-'Q B ?
Berwick, PA 18603 204 -k | - 5
Delendant(s) e T
ra
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION ™
TO THE PROTIIONOTARY: S
Issue Writ of I'xecution in the above matter: o)

Amount Due
$107 405.07

Interest {rom 2/24/07
ta Date of Sale al
10.5000%

(Cosls 10 be added)

Altorniey for Plamnft
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Vs,
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

1o satisly the judgment, intcrest and costs in the

following described property:
PREMISES: 1607 Fairview Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

See Lixhibit <A

Dated: [“”_/7’7@ ﬂé '

&;/;/( (2 D /( 6{ e

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No, 2007-CV-103

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

B009-6D-7/

above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

attached

AMOUNT DUE $107.405.07

Interesi From 2/24/07
Through Date ol Sale

{Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Commen Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy
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Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIF INANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive IN THE COURT OF
Building 4, Suite 100 COMMON PLEAS
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintilt of Columbia County
Vs, :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICI ACTION OF
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)
NO. 2007-Cv-103

CERTIFICATION AS TO TIE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further centity that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.

(

Joseph A~ Goldogek.\dr.
Atterney for pla%ﬁty




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M ZVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.
Aftorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Indepcndence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINAN CIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F'K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff

V8.

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CV-103

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

») without liability on the part of such
any loss, destruction or removal of any

BY: Jos ot \(i(ofdf‘:cc-k, .
Attormey for Plaintif(



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIZA, RBOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO wWIT:

BEGINNING AT & POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FAIRVIEW AVENUZ
BETWEEN EATON AND SCANLORN STREETS, AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF Lor
NO. 123;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALCONG FATRVIEW AVENUE A DISTANCE
OF NINETY FEET TO A CCRNER IN LINE OF LOT NO 120;

THENCE IN z NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF LOT NO. 12C, A
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FEET TO A FIFTEEN FOOT ALLEY;

THENCE IN an FASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SATD ALLEY L DISTANCE OF
NINETY FEET TO & CORNER IN LINE OF LOT NO. 123 AFORESAID;

THENCE IN A SCUTHERLY DIRECTICON ALONG LINE OF SAID LOT No. 123, A
DISTRENCE OF ONFE HUNDRED SIXTY FEET TO FAIRVIEW AVENUE, THE FLACHE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOTS NOS., 121 AND 122 [N BERWICK LAND & IMPROVEMENT

COMPANY’ S ADDITION TG BERWICK, AS SHOWN AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OR
PLAN,

TAX PARCEL #: 04D-05-127

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 3000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6318

Allomey for Plaintilt

2007-CV-103

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGLE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suitc 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintitf
VS,

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICI1I
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIH. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECT.OSURLE

Term
No. 2007-CV-103

4007 ED-

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WIL1, BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERII'E'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SAMULEVICIEL DEBRA A,
DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH

1607 Farview Avenue
LBerwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1607 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriffs Sale
on, at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$107.405.07 obtained by CIUVIMORTGAGE INC. 5/BM CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGT COMPANY
INC. F/K/A ASSOCTATIES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale veu must take immediate action:



2007-CV-103

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCTATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call
our office at 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 and

2. You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, il
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o asserl vour rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an atlomey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE 'O SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFF'S SALY DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. if the Sherift's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherift of Columbia Counly al 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able (o petition the Court to st aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequale
compared to the value ol your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happenad, vou may call the Sherifl ol Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull amount due is paid (o the Sheriff and the
Sherifl gives a deed to the buyer, At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet vou.

6. You may be ealitled (0 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule ol
distribution of the money bid Lor your house will be liled by the Sheriff within thirty (30) davs from the
date of the Sherift's Sale. This schedule wall state who will be reeciving that money. The money will be
paid out m accordance will this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol gelling your house back, 1l you act
immuediately after the sale.

YOU SITOULD TAKL THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFIFORD ONE, GO T OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GE'T LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES T7KiA SUSQUEHANNA LIEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



2007-CV-103

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our clicat) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR [IOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals 1o a qualified attorncy call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for [ree
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov tor Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes,

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretentionz goldbecklaw.com.
Cail Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our tirm’s Flomeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CITX-1594,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecver

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr.

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC, F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff
V5.

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICTI
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1607 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603

Dxefendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE
00 D-ED~ 7/

No. 2007-CV-103

AFFIDANVTT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/3/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintil( in the ahove action, by its attormey, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at:

1607 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, PA [8_603

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DEBRA A SAMULFEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Borwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

DEBRA A SAMULEVICIT
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICIT
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

CITIFIN2+CTAL MORTGAGE CO., INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4 Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

ASSOCIATES FINANCIAI, SERVICES CO.
1111 Northpoint Drive, Bldg 4, Ste. 100
Coppeli, TX 75019-3931

PENNSYLVANIA STATE EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
1 Credit Union P1,
Harrisburg, PA 17110

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OT COLUMBI A COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Hamisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
211 North Front Streel

PO BOX 15057

Harrisburg, PA 17101

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on (he property and whose inlcrest
may be affocted by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintif! has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who Las any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 15603

(aftach separate sheel if more space is neaded)
T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct (o the best of my personal kn owledge or

information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to vasworn falsification 1o authorities,

DATED: May 21, 2007

FERTY & McKEEVER
g, Jr., Tsq.

GOLDBECK McCA
BY: Joseph A. Gol
Altorney for Plaintiff



Goldbeck McCalferty & McKeever-

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 -- Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. FFK/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

H 11 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suitc 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff
Vs.

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICII
JOSEPH F, SAMULEVICH
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COUR'T O COMMON PLLAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LLAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CV-103

16071 ¢ O-4/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGL COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY. Plaintiff in the above action. by its attorney. Joseph A. Goldbeek, Ir., Fsquire, sets
forth as of the dale the praccipe for the wril ol exceution was filed the [ollowing information concerning the real property

located at:

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

t.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DEBRA A SAMULTVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18a03

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenus
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DEBRA A SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fatrview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of e very judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the propeny Lo be sold:

Co.

CITITINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT

1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4 Suitc 100
Coppell, TX 75019

ASSOCTATES FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.
1111 Northpoint Drive, Bldg 4. Ste. 104
Coppell, TX 75019-3931

PENNSYLVANIA STATE EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
1 Credil Union PL
Harrisburg, PA 17110

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
ITealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
ITarrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGLENCY
211 North Front Street

PO BOX 15057

Ilarrishurg, PA 17101

5. Name and address of every ather person who has any record inrerest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be altecied by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record miterest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TOENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

{artach scparale sheet if more space 1 needed)

I verify that the statements madc in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicl T understand that lalse statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relaling to unsworn {alsiication to authorities.

DATED: May 21, 2007

N

; P
JUL D

N AGA

GOLDBECK McCAFPLRTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Golkib__c I, Esq.

Attomey for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LDLi16132

Suite 5000- Mellon [ndependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-825-6318

Altorney for Plaintift

2007-CV-103

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGL COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintift
VS,

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICTT
JOSLEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Detfeadant(s

IN THL: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION -T.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURL

Term
No. 2007-Cv-103

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE I8 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFT'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SAMULFEVICLL, JOSEPIF.
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
1607 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1607 lairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on, at 9:00 AM, in Sherift's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforee the court Judgment of
$107.405.07 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B:/M CITIFINANCIA]. MORTGAGE COMPANY
INC. FIK/A ASSOCTIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SITERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Shen(f's Sale vou must take immediate action:



2007-CV-103

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. FFK/A ASSOCIATES CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call
our office at 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 and

2. ¥ou may be able to stop the sale by filing a petitton asking the Court (o strike or open judgment, 1f
the judgment was improperly entered. Y ou may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney Lo assert your rights, The sooner you contact onc. the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OI'HER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFE'™S SALE DOES NOT TAKE P1LACE.

L. If the Sherilf's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Shenff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyver pays the Sheritt the tull amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sherift of Columbia County at 570-389-3624.

4, If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherilt, you will remain the owner of the
properdy as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right 1o remain in the property unlil the full amount due 1s paid 10 the Sheriff and the
Sherifl gives a deed o the buyer. Al (hat time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict yvou.

6. You may be entitled {0 a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherilf's Sale. This schedule wiil state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid oul in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherift within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of geliing your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT AFTORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPIIONE THE CFFICE LISTED BELOW TG
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL IHFET.P.

NORTH PENN LEGAT. SFRVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
['O. Box 136
Harrisburg, PA 17108
R00-692-7375



2007-CV-103

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosurc against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECT.OSURE.

1). Call an attorncy. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmait at homerctention(@ goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please refercnce our Attormey File Number of CITX-1594,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L1}, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney {or Plainulf

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCTATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 10{)

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintifl’
vs.

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
JOSEPU F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE F'ORECLOSURE

NO. 2007-CV-103

CERTITTCATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that [ am the attorney of record tor the Plaintift in this
action, and [ further centify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

i

! . P ,
N g &&

&
.-

-

Joseph A, Goldbeck. Jr.
Auomey for plafntifl



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKrrvVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Altomey TI2#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney [or Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/8/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
t111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintitf
V.

DLBRA A SAMULEVICII
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICEH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1607 Falrview Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendani(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION  LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE IFORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CV-103

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such personm of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any less, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Salc thereof.

I

AN

\ /
LN U(
BY: J(}ﬂ.ephr \G/o ¢ u,k Jr.
;'\ttome@l lentiit



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M cKEEVER
BY: Joseph A Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A AS SOCIATES IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive of Columbia County
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019 CIVIL ACTION LAW
Plaindff
Vs, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEBRA A. SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH No. 2007-Cv-103
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1607 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, PA 15603
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found jn possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plainiiff

CITIMORTGAGY INC. $/B/M CITIFIN ANCTAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive
Buiiding 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintifl
V&

DEBRA A, SAMULEVICH
JOSEPH F. SAMULEVICH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1607 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE

No. 2007-CV-103

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may

Ieave same without a watchman, in custody
notifying such person of such levy or attach
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof,

of whoever is found in possession, (after
») without Hability on the part of such
any loss, destruction or removal of any

Atlomey for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTATN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE TN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A BOINT QN THE NORTHERLY STIDE OF FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN EATON AND SCANLON STREETS, AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT
NG. 123;

THENCE IH & WESTERLY DIRECTICN ALONG FAIRVIEW AVENUE A DISTANCE
UF NINETY FEET TO A CORNER IN LIVNE OF LOT NO 120;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF LOT NO. 120, &
DISTANCE CF QONE HUNDRED SIXTY FEET TG A FIFTEEN FOOQT ALLEY;

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID ALLEY A DISTANCE oF
NINETY FEET TG A CORNER IN LINE OF LOT NO. 123 AFORESAIND;

THENCE TN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION AIONG LINE OF SAID LOT NO. 123, A
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FEET TO FAIRVIEW AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOTS Nos. 121 BND 122 N BERWICK LAND & IMPROVEMENT

COMPANY' 8 ADDITTION 70 BERWICEK, 23S SHOWN AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OR
FLAN,

TAX PARCEL #; 04D-05-127

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN.PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE In THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY QF COLUMBIZ BNp STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A& POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF FATRVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN EATON AND SCANLON STREETS, AT THE SGUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT
NO. 123;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG FAIRVIEW AVENUE A DISTANCE
OF NINETY FERT TO A CORNER TN LINE OF LOT NO 120;

THENCE TN & NCRTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE CF LOT NG, 120, n
DISTANCE OF onwm HUNDRED 5IxTy FEET 10 A FIFTEEN FOOT ALTEY;

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG BRIy ALLEY & DISTANCE OF
NINETY FEET TO & CORNER IN LINE OF LOT NG. 123 AFORESAID:

THENCE IN R SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF SAID LoT HNO. 123, »
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED STXTY FEET 10 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOTS nosg. 121 anp 122 1N BERWICK LAND & IMPROVEMENT

COMPANY’ 3 ADDITION TO BERWICK, A3 SHOWN AND NUMBERED ON PLOT QR
PLANM.

TAX PARCEL #: 04D-05-127

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENLIJE, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN FIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BORQUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED A3 FOLLCWS, To WIT:

BEGTNNING AT A DPOINT ON THE NORTHERI,Y SIDE OF FATIRVIEW AVENIE
BETWEEN EATON BMD SCANLON STREETS, AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT
NO. 123;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONC FAIRVIEW AVENUE A DISTANCE
OF NINETY FERT TO A CORNER IN LINE OF LOT no 120;

THENCE IN & NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF LOT No. 120, &
DISTENCE COF ONE HUNDRED 31¥%TY FEET TC & FIFTEEN FOOQT ALLEY;

THENCE IN &N EASTERLY DIRECTICHN ALONG SATD ALLEY & DISTANCE OF
NINETY FEET TO A CORNER TN LINE GF LOT NO. 123 AFCORESATD;

THENCE INWN A SOUTHERIY DIRECTION ALONG LINE CF SAID LOT NO., 123, a
DISTANCE oOF OnE HUNDRED SIXTY FEET TO FAIRVIEW AVENURE, THE PLACE
CF BEGINNING.

BEING LOTS NOS. 121 AND 122 1N BERWICK TLawDp & TMPROVEMENT

COMPANY’ 3 ADDITION TG BERWICK, 28 SHOWN AND NUMBERED O} FLOT OR
PLAN .

TAX PARCEL #: 04D-05-127

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTATN PIECE OR PARCETL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BCROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIAZ, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POTNT CN THE NORTHERLY SIDE OQF FATRVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN EATON AND SCANLON STREETS, AT 'THE SCUTHWEST CORNER OF LoT
MO, 123,

THERCE N A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG FAIRVIEW AVENUE A DISTANCE
OF NINETY FEET TO A CORNER In LINE OF LOT NO 120;

THENCE IN & HORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF LOT nNO. 120, &
DISTANCE OF ONE RUNDRED STYTY FEET TO A FIFTEEN FOOT ALLEY;

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SATD ALLEY 2 DISTANCE OF
NINETY FEET 1O A CORNER IN LINE OF LCT No. 123 AFORESAID;

THENCE IN A SCUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF SAID LOT No. 123, n
DISTANCE oF ong HUNDRED SIXTY FEET TO FAIRVIEW AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOTS nNos. 121 2ND 122 1y BERWICK LAND & [MPROVEMENT

COMPANY' g ADDITION 10 BERWICK, Ag SHOWN AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OR
DLAN.

TAX PARCEL g 04D-05-127

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN FIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROCUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF FENNSYLVANTA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TC wrT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NCRTHERLY SIDE OF FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BETWEEN EATON BND SCANLON STREETS, AT THE SQUTHWEST CORNER 0OF LoT
NG, 123,

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG FAIRVIEW AVENUE A DISTANCE
OF NINETY FEET TO A CORNER IN LINE OF LOT NO 120;

THENCE IN & NMORTHERLY DIRECYION ALONG LINE OF LOT NO, 120, &
DISTANCE oF oNE HUNDRED sSIxTy FEET TO A F1FTEEN FCOT ALLEY;

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID BLLEY A DISTANCE OF
NINETY FEET TO & CORNER IN LINE OF LOT Wo. 123 AFORESAID;

THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LINE OF SAID LOT NO. 123, A
DISTANCE OF CNE HUNDRED SIXTY FEET TO FAIRVIEW AVENUE, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOTS NOS. 121 BRND 122 10 BERWICK LAND g [MPROVEMENT

COMPANY 3 ADDITION TQ BERWICK, AS SHOWH AND NUMBERED Op PLOT OR
FLAN.

TAX PARCEL #: (34D-05-127

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1607 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
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